SLS 25RS-377 **ORIGINAL**

2025 Regular Session

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 58

BY SENATOR JENKINS

COMMENDATIONS. Commends and congratulates the Green Oaks High School Class of 1975 upon the celebration of their 50th class reunion and designates June 21, 2025, as "A Day of Celebration" in honor of their class reunion.

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend and congratulate the Green Oaks High School Class of 1975 upon the
3	celebration of their 50th anniversary and to designate June 21, 2025, as "A Day of
4	Celebration" in honor of their class reunion.
5	WHEREAS, the Green Oaks High School Class of 1975 is celebrating its 50th
6	reunion and marking five decades since the commencement of a journey that has shaped
7	countless lives and forged lasting friendships; and
8	WHEREAS, the members of this esteemed class have made significant contributions
9	to their communities, professions, and families, and they embody the values and spirit
10	instilled in them during their time at Green Oaks High School; and
11	WHEREAS, this milestone reunion provides an opportunity for classmates to
12	reconnect, reminisce, and celebrate the shared experiences that have defined their high
13	school years and the journeys that followed; and
14	WHEREAS, the bonds formed during those formative years continue to thrive and
15	the memories cherished by the members of the Green Oaks High School Class of 1975 serve
16	as a testament to the enduring spirit of friendship and camaraderie; and
17	WHEREAS, the reunion serves as a reminder of the importance of community and
18	the connections that bind us together and celebrating not only the past but also the future of

SLS 25RS-377

ORIGINAL
SR NO. 58

1 the friendships we hold dear.

SR 58 Original

2

3

4

5

6

7

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend and congratulate the Green Oaks High School Class of 1975 upon the celebration of their 50th anniversary and designates June 21, 2025, as "A Day of Celebration" in honor of their class reunion.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the

Green Oaks High School Class of 1975.

The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Senate Legislative Services. The keyword, summary, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

DIGEST 2025 Regular Session

Jenkins

Commends and congratulates the Green Oaks High School Class of 1975 upon the celebration of their 50th anniversary and designates June 21, 2025, as "A Day of Celebration" in honor of their class reunion.